BTL BNC_ 00- _ _ _ _ -C15A _ _ _0- _ _ _ _ _ _
BTL ZNC_ 00- _ _ _ _ -C15A _ _ _0- _ _ _ _ _ _
User’s guide
english
www.balluff.com 3english
1 About this guide	 5
1.1	 Validity 5

10.1	 Magnet
BTL-P-1013-4R
Order code BAM013L
Fig. 10-1:	 Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1013-4R magnet
BTL-P-1013-4S
Order code BAM013P
Fig. 10-2:	 Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1013-4S magnet
BTL-P-1012-4R
Order code BAM013J
Fig. 10-3:	 Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1012-4R magnet
BTL-P-1014-2R
Order code BAM013R
Fig. 10-4:	 Installation dimensions of BTL-P-1014-2R magnet
BTL-P-1013-4R, BTL-P-1013-4S, BTL-P-1012-4R,
BTL-P-1014-2R:
Weight: < 15 g
Housing: Aluminum
Included in the scope of delivery for the
BTL-P-1013-4R, BTL-P-1013-4S, BTL-P-1012-4R:
Spacer: 8 mm, material: polyoxymethylene
(POM)
10.2	 Mounting nut
BTL-A-FK01-E-M18×1.5
Order code BAM0118
Mounting nut M18×1.5
BTL-A-FK01-E-3/4“-16UNF
Order code BAM0117
Mounting nut 3/4"-16U
10	 Accessories
BTL BNC_ 00- _ _ _ _ -C15A _ _ _0- _ _ _ _ _ _ / BTL ZNC_ 00- _ _ _ _ -C15A _ _ _0- _ _ _ _ _ _
Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensor – Rod Style
22 english
11	 Type code
BTL BNCA00-0500-C15AE5C0-000S15
Rod version, fastening:
B = Rod with metric mounting thread M18x1.5
Z = Rod with inch thread 3/4“-16UNF
Mechanical zero point:
A = Zero point at 30 mm; rod end with thread (only for BTL B…)
E = Zero point at 50.8 mm; rod end with thread
Measuring length (4 digits):
0500 = Metric specification in mm; measuring length 500 mm (0025...4000)
Interface:
A = Analog
Output 1:
A = Voltage output 0…10 V
1 = Voltage output 10…0 V
E = Current output 4…20 mA
5 = Current output 20…4 mA
Output 2:
A = Voltage output 0…10 V
1 = Voltage output 10…0 V
E = Current output 4…20 mA
5 = Current output 20…4 mA
Output configuration:
1 = Output 1: Position of magnet 1
2 = Outputs 1 and 2: Position of magnet 1
4 = Output 1: Position of magnet 1;
Output 2: Position of magnet 2;
FMM
B = Output 1: Position of magnet 1;
Output 2: Position of magnet 2;
FMM; configurable with BET
C = Outputs 1 and 2: Position of magnet 1, configurable with BET
Electrical connection:
000S15 = 8-pin, M12 plug
000S32 = 8-pin, M16 plug per IEC 130-9
000S35 = 6-pin, M16 plug per IEC 130-9
CA5000 = Cable, 5 m (PUR)
95
47